

ä

T.P.(C) No. 682 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.682/2004 (for preliminary hearing)

SALMA KHATOON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMED IRFAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No. 307/03 titled Mohamed Irfan Vs. Salma Khatoon pending in the court of Civil Judge, District Bijnour, U.P.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master