

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 682 OF 2004

SALMA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMED IRFAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv., Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to withdraw the Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission

petition. Permission granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.682 OF 2004

SALMA KHATOON

.... PETITIONER.

VERSUS

MOHAMED IRFAN

.... RESPONDENT.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition. Permission granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(P . P . NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI ;

FEBRUARY 24 , 2006 .